

Anil Kumar and others vs Rakesh Kanwar and another

COPC No. 1221 of 2025

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. Tanish Chandel and Mohit Dogra, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG for respondents.

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, list alongwith COPC No. 685 of 2025. Reply/ compliance affidavit, as prayed for, in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 28, 2025
(narender)