

**Arvind Sehgal Vs. Rakesh Kanwar & ors**

**COPC Nos. 685 and 1221 of  
2025**

18.3.2026 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.  
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the  
respondents.  
Enabling the respondents to file  
compliance affidavit, list on 1.4.2026.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 18, 2026**  
(kalpana)