

**Arvind Sehgal vs. Rakesh Kanwar & Ors.**

**COPC Nos.685 & 1221 of 2025**

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner, in both the petitions.  
Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General, with Ms. Ayushi Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State, in both the petitions.

List on **08.04.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**April 01, 2026**  
*(subhash)*