

Arvind Sehgal versus Rakesh Kanwar & Others

COPC No.685 & 1221 of 2025

08.04.2026 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma & Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents, in both the petitions.

Learned Additional Advocate General, has placed on record the letter dated 07.04.2026. In view of the averments made in the said letter, list on **13th May, 2026**. Compliance affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 08, 2026 (ps)